

Limited Warranty

The obligations and warranties of Little Bay Boards set forth below are in lieu of any other expressed or implied warranties or obligations of the company, its distributors or retailers. The warranties and obligations extend only to the original purchaser or to the person for whom the product was originally purchased.

Standup Paddle Boards and Paddles

Little Bay Boards, for a period of one (1) year from date of purchase, will, at its option, pay to repair or replace at no charge, any Standup Paddleboard or Paddle that breaks due to defective materials and/or workmanship. Damage due to misuse or abuse, whether accidental or intentional, is excluded, as is normal wear.

Activities involving the use of Little Bay Boards products can, by their nature, be HAZARDOUS. Users of Little Bay Boards products assume the risk of bodily injury or death arising from these activities. Little Bay Boards is not liable to users or third parties for any incidental or consequential damages, including damages for personal injury, beyond the responsibility Little Bay Boards assumes for repair or replacement of its products subject to the conditions set forth herein.

Limitation of Remedy

During the warranty period, Little Bay Boards will, at its option, either pay to repair or replace the defective product. To obtain repair or replacement, contact Little Bay Boards at 231-753-2026 or info@littlebayboards.com for a Return Authorization Number (RA#). Include your name, address, phone number, description and photo of the defect and date and location of purchase.